
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY, PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH
Provisional Merit List of M.A. Part-I (Sociology) for the Session 2016-17

Selected Candidates (General Category) 40 Seats

Rank Appl. Name Father's Name DOB Category Marks Max Sub. Max Norm P.U. Hons Upto NCC/NSS Grand

No. Obtd. Marks Total Marks -600 wtg wtg 4% /YW Total
1 301760 JASBIR SINGH 9-Dec-94 GN 977 1000 2344.8 525.1 600 525.1 0 351.66 0 0 3221.24

2 300228 8-Feb-95 RA 829 1000 1989.6 453.9 600 453.9 0 298.44 0 0 2741.94

3 300232 NISHU 30-Jul-94 GN 918 1000 2203.2 489.5 600 489.5 0 0 0 0 2692.2

4 302325 9-Feb-95 GN 1824 2400 1824 456 600 456 91.2 273.6 1 18.24 2663.04

5 300691 BHAWNA 10-Jan-95 SC 1799 2400 1799 416 600 416 89.95 269.85 4 71.96 2646.76

6 301618 10-Aug-96 GN 2006 2400 2006 479 600 479 100.3 0 3 60.18 2645.48

7 300680 8-Sep-94 SGC 1793 2400 1793 462 600 462 89.65 268.95 0 0 2613.6

8 301621 10-Aug-96 GN 1919 2400 1919 463 600 463 95.95 0 3 57.57 2535.52

9 304427 9-Sep-93 GN 1743 2400 1743 437 600 437 87.15 261.45 0 0 2528.6

10 300123 13-Oct-94 GN 1729 2400 1729 443 600 443 86.45 259.35 0 0 2517.8

11 305339 VISHAL SETH 18-Aug-95 GN 1879 2600 1734.46 1876 2600 433.61 0 260.16 3 52.03 2480.26

12 302251 20-Jul-93 GN 1881 2400 1881 447 600 447 94.05 0 3 56.43 2478.48

13 301168 23-Mar-96 GN 1699 2400 1699 424 600 424 84.95 254.85 0 0 2462.8

14 301650 20-Jul-95 GN, DEF 3 1681 2400 1681 433 600 433 84.05 252.15 0 0 2450.2

15 300623 10-Feb-95 GN 1688 2400 1688 420 600 420 84.4 253.2 0 0 2445.6

Norm 
(2400)

SHARANPREE
T KAUR
BIKRAMDEEP 
KAUR

SAKATTAR 
SINGH
NARINDER 
SINGH

ANKITA 
VALECHA

NARESH 
KUMAR 
VALECHA
SATYA 
PRAKASH

PUNEET 
KARWAL

GURDIAL 
SINGH

PEHUL B 
SINGH

SHIVRAJ B 
SINGH

BAWA 
KARWAL

GURDIAL 
SINGH

ISHAN 
DHAULTA

DALJEET 
DHAULTA

SARISHTI 
JOSHI

MANISH 
JOSHI

PALLAVI 
SETH
SANJEET 
SINGH KAJAL

DALBIR 
SINGH

KULMEET 
KAUR

HARMOHAN 
SINGH 
SAWHNEY

PRIYA 
KUMARI

YADAV 
SINGH

KARMINDERJ
EET KAUR

RAGHVINDER 
SINGH



16 300903 3-Jan-96 GN 1689 2400 1689 416 600 416 84.45 253.35 0 0 2442.8

17 300087 5-Mar-96 BA 1682 2400 1682 424 600 424 84.1 252.3 0 0 2442.4

18 301127 31-Oct-95 GN 1727 2600 1594.15 1727 2600 575.6 0 239.12 2 31.8 2440.67

19 306507 7-Jun-95 GN 1659 2400 1659 437 600 437 82.95 248.85 0 0 2427.8

20 300035 26-Apr-96 SC 1666 2400 1666 421 600 421 83.3 249.9 0 0 2420.2

21 301667 TEJA SINGH 23-Mar-96 GN 1614 2400 1614 440 600 440 80.7 242.1 2.5 40.35 2417.05

22 301822 ANUPRIYA 25-Aug-95 SC 1650 2400 1650 424 600 424 82.5 247.5 0 0 2404

23 300980 VIJAY SINGH 13-Jan-95 GN 1599 2400 1599 444 600 444 79.95 239.85 0 0 2362.8

24 301442 15-Jul-95 BA 3295 4200 1882.85 466 600 466 0 0 0 0 2348.45

25 300682 24-May-95 OGC 1582 2400 1582 437 600 437 79.1 237.3 0 0 2335.4

26 300135 25-Nov-94 GN 1573 2400 1573 445 600 445 78.65 235.95 0 0 2332.6

27 301842 24-Jun-93 GN 1587 2400 1587 373 600 373 79.35 238.5 3 47.61 2325.01

28 300293 2-Feb-94 GN 1600 2400 1600 392 600 392 80 240 0.5 8 2320

29 300814 HEERA BK 28-Jan-95 GN 1585 2400 1585 399 600 399 79.25 237.75 1 15.85 2316.85

30 300412 NEELIMA 8-Nov-93 GN 1562 2400 1562 428 600 428 78.1 234.3 0 0 2302.4

31 304970 2-Aug-95 GN 1550 2400 1550 435 600 435 77.5 232.5 0 0 2295

32 302893 31-Mar-96 GN 1634 2400 1634 396 600 396 81.7 0 3 49.02 2268.02

AASHIMA 
KAJLA

JAGVEER 
SINGH KAJLA

PUKHRAMBA
M 
BUDHACHAN
DRA SINGH

P BIJOY 
SINGH

JYOTI 
SHARMA

RAJEEV 
SHARMA

SWATI 
TIWANA

CHANDER 
PAL TIWANA

NAVNEET 
KAUR

HAKAM 
SINGH

NAVNEET 
KAUR

PRABHU 
NATH

SHIKHA 
BIDHAN
TARUNJOT 
KAUR

JASPAL 
SINGH

ISHA 
SHARMA

SANDEEP RAJ 
SHARMA

SIMRAN 
JOLLY

KAMAL 
KISHORE 
JOLLY

GURWINDER 
KAUR

SINDER 
SINGH

SACHIN 
GALAV

RAJENDERKU
MAR GALAV

PURAN 
BAHADUR
NARESH 
KUMAR

PRINKA 
BAGGA

AMRIK SINGH 
BAGGA

LOURIYAM 
TEJRANI 
DEVI

LOURIYAM 
BIHARI SINGH



33 302229 18-Jan-93 GN 941 1000 2258.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2258.4

34 300491 21-Aug-93 SC 3460 4800 1729.99 440 600 440 86.49 0 0 0 2256.498

35 305049 11-Feb-92 GN 1043 1400 1788 224 300 448 0 0 0 0 2236

36 303408 23-Jan-92 GN 1731 2400 1731 413 600 413 86.55 0 0 0 2230.55

37 302319 1-Jan-95 ST 750 1000 1800 430 600 430 0 0 0 0 2230

38 300353 17-Oct-94 GN 1697 2400 1697 441 600 441 84.85 0 1 16.97 2222.85

39 305628 24-Dec-94 GN 1526 2400 1526 387 600 387 76.3 228.9 0 0 2218.2

40 300516 28-Jun-94 GN,BC 3319 4800 1659.5 424 600 424 82.975 0 3 49.785 2216.25

Waiting list (General Category)

1 300273 30-Jul-93 GN 2501 3600 1667.333 453 600 453 83.367 0 0.5 8.337 2212.03

2 304854 RK SANAHAL 15-Jul-96 GN 1650 2400 1650 430 600 430 82.5 0 3 49.5 2212

3 302843 15-Nov-93 SC, DEF 665 1000 1596 364.9 600 364.9 0 239.4 0 0 2200.3

4 300108 12-Dec-92 GN 735 1000 1764 433 600 433 0 0 0 0 2197

5 302345 22-Dec-94 ST 1647 2400 1647 410 540 455.556 82.35 0 3 49.41 2188.76

6 300577 10-Feb-95 SGC 1676 2400 1676 424 600 424 83.8 0 0 0 2183.8

7 301864 1-Jan-95 BC, BOA 1010 1400 1731.429 225 300 450 0 0 0 0 2181.429

8 304998 JASVIR SINGH 20-Nov-92 GN 1026 1400 1758.857 211 300 422 0 0 0 0 2180.857

9 306557 KAMLESH DAYA RAM 9-Jul-93 SC 1666 2400 1666 425 600 425 83.3 0 0 0 2174.3
10 300354 29-Apr-97 GN 1460 2400 1460 409 600 409 73 219 0 0 2161.1

SHAINA 
CHAUDHARY

HARJINDER 
SINGH

HARPREET 
KAUR

TARLOCHAN 
SINGH

AKASH 
KOHLI

DEEPAK 
KOHLI

GAGANDEEP 
SINGH

PUSHPINDER 
SINGH

SADHANA 
KUMARI

BHUMPAL 
SINGH

SIMRANJEET 
KAUR

GURCHARAN 
SINGH

KHUSHDEEP 
SINGH 
BUTTAR

RAVINDER 
SINGH 
BUTTAR

RAMANPREE
T KAUR SAINI

GURBHAG 
SINGH SAINI

ANJURI 
MITTU

ASHOK 
MITTU

TANUSHREE 
RAJKUMARI
PARDEEP 
KAUR

BALRAM 
SINGH

ARSHDEEP 
KAUR SOHAL

AMARJIT 
SINGH SOHAL

SONAM 
YANCHEN

MEPHAM 
PHUNCHOG

SHIVALI 
KAPOOR

RAKESH 
KAPOOR

ARVINDER 
SINGH

BALRAJ 
SINGH

GURWINDER 
SINGH

ALPNA 
SHARMA

YASHPAL 
SHARMA



11 302393 10-Oct-93 SC 899 1000 2157.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2157.6

12 300022 AKRITI GARG RAJESH GARG 10-Jun-96 GN 1625 2400 1625 450 600 450 81.25 0 0 0 2156.25

13 300125 SANJIB DEB 20-Dec-95 GN 1466 2400 1466 388 600 388 73.3 219.9 0 0 2147.2

14 301909 AMIT PURI 15-Apr-92 GN 1616 2400 1616 438 600 438 80.8 0 0 0 2134.8

15 304880 SHEFALI ANIL BHATIA 7-Apr-94 GN 1638 2400 1638 410 600 410 81.9 0 0 0 2129.9

16 305337 RAJ KUMAR PREM LAL 24-Sep-96 SC 1408 2400 1408 381 600 381 70.4 211.2 4 56.32 2126.92
17 305813 20-Dec-93 GN 1652 2400 1652 390 600 390 82.6 0 0 0 2124.6

18 301558 12-Mar-95 GN, DEF 5 1622 2400 1622 420 600 420 81.1 0 0 0 2123.1

19 302931 URVASHI 30-Oct-93 GN 1492 2400 1492 327 600 327 74.6 223.8 0 0 2117.4

20 302524 15-Aug-92 GN 1210 1700 1708.23 408 300 408 0 0 0 0 2116.23

21 306040 25-Jan-93 GN 1633 2400 1633 400 600 400 81.65 0 0 0 2114.65

22
303259 21-Jan-94 GN 1671 2400 1671 218 300 436 0 0 0 0 2107

23 300723 28-Aug-93 ST 1620 2400 1620 404 600 404 81 0 0 0 2105

24 300160 27-Jan-95 GN 1451 2400 1451 360 600 360 72.55 217.65 0 0 2101.2

25 306932 JANT LAL 4-Jun-95 SC 1440 2400 1440 371 600 371 72 216 0 0 2099

26 301008 24-Aug-95 GN 1598 2400 1598 421 600 421 79.9 0 0 0 2098.9

27 300826 20-Nov-96 GN 1131 1600 1696.5 201 300 402 0 0 0 0 2098.5

28 302209 22-Dec-92 GN 1608 2400 1608 407 600 407 80.4 0 0 0 2095.4

29 304686 27-Sep-94 GN 1586 2400 1586 365 600 365 79.3 0 4 63.44 2093.74

30 301536 27-Sep-96 GN 1592 2400 1592 416 600 416 79.6 0 0 0 2087.6

31 305455 3-Jun-92 GN 1413 2400 1413 388 600 388 70.65 211.95 0 0 2083.6

GURWINDER 
KAUR

BHUPINDER 
SINGH

KALPALATA 
DEB
PRASHANT 
PURI

MONIKA 
CHAUDHARY

DARSHAN 
LAL

ANINDITA 
SINGH

AWADHESH 
SINGH
SANJEEV 
KUMAR

BILAVAL 
HANDA

SHAM LAL 
HANDA

BARJINDER 
PAL SINGH

JASPAL 
SINGH

JATINDER 
SINGH

KULWANT 
SINGH

SONAM 
YANGDOL

TSEWANG 
YANGJOR

RITVIK 
GUPTA

PREM KUMAR 
GUPTA

KM SEEMA 
BHARTI
SUKHMEET 
KAUR

KULBIR 
SINGH

HALWINDER 
SINGH

JAGRAJ 
SINGH

JASMAN 
SINGH 
HUNDAL

MANMOHANJI
T SINGH 
HUNDAL

GURPREET 
SINGH

NANAK 
SINGH

MANISHA 
GUPTA

SOHAN LAL 
GUPTA

VIJAYALAKS
MI ATHAL

DHYANESHW
AR ATHAL



32 300331 19-Mar-94 GN 1396 2400 1396 403 600 403 69.8 209 0 0 2077.8

33 307166 9-Nov-92 SC 2073.6 2400 2073.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2073.6

34 302092 DALJIT SINGH 8-Dec-95 GN 1392 2400 1392 399 600 399 69.6 208.8 0 0 2069.4

35 303328 13-Jun-55 BC 1589 2400 1589 400 600 400 79.45 0 0 0 2068.45

36 300580 5-Feb-95 GN 3191 4800 1595.5 391 600 391 79.775 0 0 0 2066.275

37 302433 19-Oct-94 RA 1553 2400 1553 417 600 417 77.65 0 1 15.53 2063.18

38 305043 2-Feb-95 FF 1467.9 2400 1467.9 367 600 367 0 220.19 0 0 2048.09

39 301895 V LALREMA 2-Jan-93 GN 731 1200 1462 486 800 365.49 0 219.3 2 29.24 2046.79

40 301655 5-Dec-95 SGC 1589 2400 1589 356 600 356 79.45 0 1 15.89 2040.34

41 300438 15-Mar-93 GN 1509 2400 1509 410 600 410 75.45 0 3 45.27 2039.72

42 300726 29-Mar-95 ST, DEF 1587 2400 1587 372 600 372 79.35 0 0 0 2038.35

43 300308 14-Feb-95 RA 1551 2400 1551 409 600 409 77.55 0 0 0 2037.55

44 300080 26-Aug-95 GN 845 1000 2028 0 600 0 0 0 0 0 2028

45 303843 8-Apr-95 BA 1563 2400 1563 431 600 431 0 0 2 31.26 2025.26

46 301626 3-May-92 GN 1614 2400 1614 410 600 410 0 0 0 0 2024

47 302729 14-Nov-93 GN 1579 2400 1579 366 600 366 78.95 0 0 0 2023.95

48 300027 29-Sep-92 GN 1559 2400 1559 378 600 378 77.95 0 0 0 2014.95

49 301078 5-Jul-95 BA 1544 2400 1544 386 600 386 78.35 0 0 0 2008.35

VAISHALI 
SHARMA

RAKESH 
CHAND 
SHARMA

GAGANDEEP 
KAUR 
SANDHU

MANJIT 
SINGH

MANDEEP 
KAUR
KH 
KRISHNACHA
NDRA

KH 
SHARATCHAN
DRA SINGH

DEEPALI 
SHARMA

CHAND 
KUMAR 
SHARMA

SUKHMANDE
EP KAUR

GURDEEP 
SINGH 
DHALIWAL

GOBINDSARA
N SINGH 
BRAR

TEJINDER 
SINGH

LALHRUAIZE
LI
NISHTHA 
SHARMA

BRAHMAVED 
SHARMA

ANGELIC 
MAYANGLA
MBAM

MAYANGLAM
BAM BABU 
SINGH

JIGMET 
GYATSO

TSERING 
ANGCHOK

SOUBAM 
MONICA 
CHANU

SOUBAM 
RAJEN

IBRAT 
CHHINA

SUKHJINDER 
SINGH

SAVNEET 
KAUR

GURMIT 
SINGH

JASHANJOT 
SINGH

GURBACHAN 
SINGH

GUNCHA 
RANA

ADESHWAR 
SINGH RANA

MEENU 
KUMARI

ASHOK 
KUMAR

NAVKARAN 
SINGH

KULDEEP 
SINGH



50 300381 18-Oct-94 ST 1548 2400 1548 382 600 382 77.4 0 0 0 2007.4

51 304279 22-Oct-95 BC 1536 2400 1536 393 600 393 76.8 0 0 0 2005.8

52 303517 25-Dec-92 SP 1518 2400 1518 401 600 401 75.9 0 0 0 1994.9

53 302627 28-Oct-91 GN 928 1400 1590.857 201 300 402 0 0 0 0 1992.857

54 303863 SALONI 9-Feb-96 GN 1351 2400 1351 364 600 364 67.55 207.15 0 0 1989.7

55 301824 19-Sep-94 BA 1539 2400 1539 373 600 373 76.95 0 0 0 1988.95

56 300216 RAM SINGH 19-Dec-94 SC 668 1000 1603.2 364..9 600 364.9 0 0 1 16.032 1984.13

57 301011 18-May-95 GN 1495 2400 1495 412 600 412 74.75 0 0 0 1981.75

58 304942 9-Nov-94 ST, DEF 1527 2400 1527 376 600 376 76.35 0 0 0 1979.35

59 301797 21-May-94 BC 1531 2400 1531 370 600 370 76.55 0 0 0 1977.55

60 303923 19-May-94 GN 1534 2400 1534 366 600 366 76.7 0 0 0 1976.7

61 306746 RISHIBHA 12-Jan-95 GN 2359 2900 1952.276 0 0 0 0 0 1 19.523 1971.799

62 300596 15-Aug-94 GN 1319 2400 1319 387 600 387 65.95 197.85 0 0 1969.8

63 300359 8-Feb-96 SC 1501 2400 1501 390 600 390 75.05 0 0 0 1966.05

64 303799 ANIL KUMAR 29-Dec-94 GN 1532 2400 1532 356 600 356 76.6 0 0 0 1964.6

65 301646 PERNETA 23-Apr-94 BC 527 2400 1527 359 600 359 76.35 0 0 0 1962.35

66 304659 PARDEEP KEDAR NATH 17-Oct-94 GN 1471 2400 1471 368 600 368 73.55 0 3 44.13 1956.68

67 303876 30-Dec-95 GN 1506 2400 1506 372 600 372 75.3 0 0 0 1953.3

68 300356 KIRTI GARG 24-Jul-95 GN 1306 2400 1306 386 600 386 65.3 195.9 0 0 1953.2

69 304468 VIDHI GARG 26-Sep-94 GN 1505 2400 1505 356 600 356 75.25 0 0 0 1936.25

70 302036 J S MEHTA 2-Jun-95 SC 1465 2400 1465 398 600 398 73.25 0 0 0 1936.25

TSEWANG 
NORBOO

LAMCHUNG 
TSERING

TARUNDEEP 
SINGH

GURDEEP 
SINGH

GURJOT 
SINGH

GURINDERPA
L SINGH

GURKIRT 
SINGH

NIRVAIL 
SINGH
AJAY 
BHANDARI

MOHIT 
MAKKAR

RAVI 
MAKKAR

SAJANPREET 
SINGH
NITIKA 
NARULA

SURESH 
NARULA

RIGZIN 
ANGMO

TSERING 
MURUP

MOHIT 
KAMBOJ

CHANDER 
PARKASH

INDERPREET 
SINGH 
BHULLAR

VARINDER 
SINGH 
BHULLAR
SUKHDEV 
SINGH

KUNIKA 
DESWAL

SATISH 
DESWAL

KIYAM 
JUBLIKA

KIYAM 
CHANDRAKU
MAR
DHARAMBIR 
SINGH
GOPI CHAND 
GOYAL

AMANPREET 
KAUR

HARDEEP 
SINGH
SURINDER 
GARG
AJAY KUMAR 
GUPTA

HARPREET 
MEHTA



71 302603 MOHIT 23-Aug-96 GN 1496 2400 1496 364 600 364 74.8 0 0 0 1934.8

72 301957 SUCHA SINGH 4-Dec-96 GN 1489 2400 1489 341 600 341 74.45 0 2 29.78 1934.23

73 302072 4-Jan-95 BOA 1586.4 2400 1586.4 347.1 600 347.1 0 0 0 0 1933.5

74 304953 18-May-90 GN 2338 3600 1558.667 582 900 374 0 0 0 0 1932.6

75 302441 REENA DEVI 15-Oct-85 GN 782 1200 1564 184 300 368 0 0 0 0 1932

76 304657 DESA SINGH 15-Oct-92 SC 1488 2400 1488 369 600 369 74.4 0 0 0 1931.4

77 301811 13-Feb-94 GN 1504 2400 1504 349 600 349 75.2 0 0 0 1928.2

78 306862 2-Dec-94 BC 1501 2400 1501 347 600 347 0 0 0 0 1923.05

79 303479 31-Dec-94 GN 1468 2400 1468 380 600 380 73.4 0 0 0 1921.4

80 302257 19-Dec-95 SC 663 1000 1591.2 329.3 600 329.3 0 0 0 0 1920.5

81 304234 2-Aug-95 BC 1476 2400 1476 370 600 370 73.8 0 0 0 1919.8

82 301988 JAGJIT SINGH 4-Jan-93 GN 1486 2400 1486 359 600 359 74.3 0 0 0 1919.3

83 306738 NEETIKA 9-Nov-91 GN 1912.36 2400 1912.36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1912.36

84 301013 SURJIT SINGH 30-Jul-92 SC 1469 2400 1469 369 600 369 73.45 0 0 0 1911.45

85 301704 12-Oct-93 BC, DEF 2 1447.99 2400 1447.99 391 600 391 72.3 0 0 0 1911.2

86 300601 12-Apr-94 GN 1453 2400 1453 381 600 381 72.65 0 0 0 1906.65

87 306502 PRIYA 12-May-95 BC 1474 2400 1474 358 600 358 73.7 0 0 0 1905.7

88 300511 KANU PRIYA 20-Mar-94 SC 1429 2400 1429 401 600 401 71.45 0 0 0 1901.45

89 307205 18-Apr-95 GN 1440 2400 1440 389 600 389 72 0 0 0 1901

90 306975 9-Jun-94 SC, DEF 1449 2400 1449 377 600 377 72.45 0 0 0 1898.45

RAJESH 
KUMAR

JAIJEET 
SINGH
RAJBIR 
SINGH

MANJIT 
SINGH

YUGRAJ 
SINGH

SUKHBIR 
SINGH
SATYANARA
YAN
MILKHA 
SINGH

VIKHYAT 
MAHAJAN

SUNJEEV 
MAHAJAN

NAVDEEP 
KAUR

TALWINDER 
SINGH

CHASHANDE
EP KAUR 
VANDER

DEVINDER 
SINGH 
VANDER

ROHAN 
RIAOU

PARDEEP 
KUMAR

SUKHWINDE
R SINGH

JASMER 
SINGH

ARSHVIR 
KAUR

SUKHDEV 
SHARMA

HARDEV 
SINGH
HARSIMRAN 
KAUR

BHUPINDERP
AL SINGH

ASHITAH 
DAVEDI

RUPINDER 
DAVEDI
BALRAJ 
KUMAR
VED 
PRAKASH

NAVITA 
SINGH

SHAMSHER 
SINGH 
DINARPUR

KARTIKEY 
CHAUDHARY

SANJAY 
CHAUDHARY



91 300568 11-Nov-95 GN 1440 2400 1440 383 600 383 72 0 0 0 1895

92 306711 29-Dec-95 BC 1459 2400 1459 345 600 345 72.95 0 1 14.59 1891.54

93 303312 MAJOR SINGH 17-Mar-97 BA 1486 2400 1486 328 600 328 74.3 0 0 0 1888.3

94 301435 16-May-95 SC 1440 2400 1440 372 600 372 72 0 0 0 1884

95 304140 29-Mar-89 SC 3195 4200 1825.714 0 0 0 0 0 3 54.771 1880.485

96 303504 3-Mar-94 GN 1440 2400 1440 365 600 365 72 0 0 0 1877

97 300181 3-Apr-96 SC 644 1000 1545.6 329.3 600 329.3 0 0 0 0 1874.9

98 300829 DHRITI SHIV KUMAR 25-Dec-92 SC 1449 2400 1449 353 600 353 72.45 0 0 0 1874.42

99 304559 24-Aug-90 BOA, BA 1785 2400 1785 0 0 0 89.25 0 0 0 1874.25

100 303901 9-Mar-95 BC, BA 1452 2400 1452 407 600 407 0 0 1 14.52 1873.52

101 306283 SUNITA 2-Jun-92 GN 1450 2400 1450 350 600 350 72.5 0 0 0 1872.5

102 303618 25-Nov-91 GN 1589 2150 1773.767 0 0 0 88.688 0 0 0 1862.455

103 306608 26-Sep-95 GN 1447 2400 1447 342 600 342 72.35 0 0 0 1861.35

104 303658 BHAVANA 5-Dec-94 GN 1483 2400 1483 302 600 302 74.15 0 0 0 1859.15

105 300910 28-Sep-94 SC 1440 2400 1440 346 600 346 72 0 0 0 1858

106 304099 20-Jan-95 GN 1415 2400 1415 372 600 372 70.75 0 0 0 1857.75

107 306340 KALA SINGH 1-Oct-96 BOA, BA, SC1429 2400 1429 357 600 357 71.45 0 0 0 1857.45

108 302268 6-Oct-93 BC 8013 10400 1849.154 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1849.154

109 302453 7-Oct-94 GN 1440 2400 1440 334 600 334 72 0 0 0 1846

NINGOMBAM 
ASHWINIKU
MAR SINGH

NINGOMBAM 
RAMESHORE 
SINGH

RUPIKA 
YADAV

ISHWAR 
SINGH

SANDEEP 
KAUR
SHOUGAIJAM 
ABINASH 
SINGH

SHOUGAIJAM 
SHYAMKISHO
RE SINGH

PARMINDER 
SINGH

MANGAL 
SINGH

ADISON 
NONGTHOMB
AM

NONGTHOMB
AM NONGYAI 
SINGH

MANDEEP 
BHAGAT

KANS RAJ 
BHAGAT

GAURAV 
KUMAR

RAMESH 
KUMAR

SUKHWINDE
R KAUR

DARSHAN 
SINGH
PARAMJIT 
SINGH

SHAEFALI 
SOOD

SANJEEV 
SOOD

RAMANPREE
T KAUR

RANDHIR 
SINGH
SATISH 
KUMAR

JASPREET 
KAUR

DHARAMPAL 
SINGH

AMULYA 
NARAD

BHUPINDER 
KUMAR 
NARAD

GURMEET 
KAUR
GAURAV 
SHARMA

VED 
PRAKASH

KARMANVIR 
SINGH

HARDEEP 
SINGH



110 301344 18-Feb-96 GN 1400 2400 1400 376 600 376 70 0 0 0 1846

111 305442 SHILPA RANJIT SINGH 20-Nov-95 GN 1246 2400 1246 346 600 346 62.3 186.9 0 0 1841.2

112 306728 13-Oct-94 GN 1392 2400 1392 378 600 378 69.6 0 0 0 1839.6

113 307074 DURGA WAZIR SINGH 11-Sep-95 SC 1415 2400 1415 351 600 351 70.75 0 0 0 1836.75
114 306318 RIA 5-Oct-95 GN 1400 2400 1400 365 600 365 70 0 0 0 1835

115 300824 25-Mar-95 BC 1405 2400 1405 354 600 354 70.25 0 0 0 1829.25

116 301262 SIMRAN 4-Mar-94 GN 1377 2400 1377 381 600 381 68.85 0 0 0 1826.85

117 304781 13-Dec-95 GN 1374 2400 1374 379 600 379 68.7 0 0 0 1821.7

118 305967 16-Aug-90 GN 1368 2400 1368 381 600 381 68.4 0 0 0 1817.4

119 301343 4-Feb-96 SC 1381 2400 1381 367 600 367 69.05 0 0 0 1817.05

120 306366 29-Sep-95 BC 1399 2400 1399 347 600 347 69.95 0 0 0 1815.95

121 304919 DAYA SINGH 1-Feb-93 GN 1412 2400 1412 328 600 328 70.6 0 0 0 1810.6

122 305283 24-Aug-93 GN 1415 2400 1415 321 600 321 70.75 0 0 0 1806.75

123 301857 22-Jun-95 GN 1389 2400 1389 344 600 344 69.45 0 0 0 1802.45

124 303225 14-Nov-95 BOA 1440 2400 1440 289 600 289 72 0 0 0 1801

125 300116 13-Sep-95 GN 3076 4100 1800.58 0 600 0 0 0 0 0 1800.58

126 302755 24-Mar-94 BOA 1398 2400 1398 331 600 331 69.9 0 0 0 1798.9

127 301710 20-Sep-95 GN 1365 2400 1365 356 600 356 68.25 0 0 0 1789.25

128 300864 24-Apr-95 ST, DEF 1345 2400 1345 366 600 366 67.25 0 0 0 1778.25

129 307239 9-Nov-95 RA 1312 2400 1312 361 600 361 65.6 0 3 39.36 1777.96

130 302430 JINDER SINGH 10-Feb-93 SC 1408 2400 1408 298 600 298 70.4 0 0 0 1776.4

SORAISAM 
ZENII DEVI

SORAISAM 
GIRANI SINGH

JATINDER 
KAUR

SURINDER 
SINGH

PARVEEN 
SHARMA

BHUMIKA 
MAMORIA

SADHU RAM 
MAMORIA
KULDEEP 
SINGH

MEGHA 
SHARMA

ASHWANI 
SHARMA

HARKAMAL 
KAUR

HARMEET 
SINGH

MAYANGLA
MBAM 
HERIYA DEVI

MAYANGLAM
BAM NIMAI 
SINGH

MANDEEP 
KAUR

GURPAL 
SINGH

IRVANJEET 
SINGH
RASHPINDER 
SINGH

IKKATAR 
SINGH

VAISHALI 
JAIN

RAKESH 
KUMAR JAIN

SHIVANGI 
SIKRI

PARVINDER 
SIKRI

JASPER 
SINGH

CAPT BPS 
BUDHIRAJA

ABHIJEET 
KAUR

MOHINDER 
SINGH

AKRITI 
KHARIAN

KRISHAN 
KHARIAN

RIGZIN 
NURBOO

PHUNCHOK 
ANGDUS

GURINDER 
KAUR 
CHAHAL

INDERJIT 
SINGH

CHAMAN 
LAL



131 305621 10-Nov-92 GN 2536 3600 1690.667 0 600 0 84.55 0 0 0 1775.19

132 305923 VISHALI 13-Jan-96 GN 1393 2400 1393 311 600 311 69.65 0 0 0 1773.65

133 302416 16-Dec-95 GN 1389 2400 1389 381 600 381 0 0 0 0 1770

134
303969 3-Dec-91 SP 1450 2400 1450 317 600 317 0 0 0 0 1767

135 306858 4-Jan-96 GN 1342 2400 1342 357 600 357 67.1 0 0 0 1766.1

136 302985 JASBIR KAUR 10-Oct-91 SC 1306 2400 1306 389 600 389 65.3 0 0 0 1760.3

137 303870 1-Jun-92 BA 1341 2400 1341 402 600 402 0 0 1 13.41 1756.41

138 304969 SHWETA 2-Mar-93 SC 1777 2550 1672.471 0 0 0 83.624 0 0 0 1756.095

139 300607 KULBEENA 28-Aug-81 BC 1356 2400 1356 325 600 325 67.8 0 0 0 1748.8

140 301721 SHRITI KOHLI 20-Aug-95 GN 1288 2400 1278 396 600 396 64.4 0 0 0 1748.4

141 301139 3-Nov-92 1663 2400 1663 0 0 0 83.15 0 0 0 1746.15

142 302206 PREET KAUR 27-Mar-95 BC, BA 1368 2400 1368 309 600 309 68.4 0 0 0 1745.4

143 301832 MEHI LAL 6-Oct-94 SC 1358 2400 1358 319 600 319 67.9 0 0 0 1744.9

144
307109 PAHUL KAUR A P SINGH 19-Oct-96 CAT 1488 2150 1661.023 0 0 0 83.051 0 0 0 1744.074

145 300430 12-Jul-94 GN 1329 2400 1329 344 600 344 66.45 0 0 0 1739.45

146 304739 18-Jan-94 GN 1951 2700 1734.222 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1734.222

147 307204 ANKUR KANWAR PAL 15-Apr-94 SC 1309 2400 1309 359 600 359 65.45 0 0 0 1733.45

148 301234 24-May-94 BA 1732.2 2400 1732.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1732.2

149 305728 RAHUL BABU RAM 21-Mar-95 GN 1302 2400 1302 364 600 364 65.1 0 0 0 1731.1
150

303170 1-Apr-94 GN 720 1000 1728.72 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1728.72
151 305227 18-Sep-93 SGC 1322 2400 1322 340 600 340 66.1 0 0 0 1728.1

152 306589 25-Mar-92 SC 1353 2400 1353 299 600 299 67.65 0 0.5 6.76 1726.41

SIYA 
MINOCHA

GIRISH 
MINOCHA
RAMESH 
KUMAR

GURPYAR 
SINGH

GURCHARAN 
SINGH

YOGESH 
SHARMA

MANOJ 
KUMAR

MANPREET 
KAUR

BALKAR 
SINGH
TARLOK 
SINGH

MANDEEP 
KAUR

HARPAL 
SINGH
VEDPAL 
SINGHMAR
INDERJIT 
SINGH THIND

RAMESH 
KOHLI

AMRINDER 
SINGH

RESHAM 
SINGH

BOA, BA, 
SP

SUKHDIAL 
CHAND

NARINDER 
KUMAR

ANKITA 
GARCHA

HARVINDER 
SINGH

ISHITA 
MITTAL

VIPAN 
MITTAL

ANAMIKA 
TANDON

PARDEEP 
KUMAR

NEERAJ 
BANSAL

SURINDER 
BANSAL

RANJEET 
KAUR

MOHINDER 
SINGH

AVNEET 
KAUR BAINS

SURINDER 
SINGH BAINS



153 301660 PREM SINGH 30-Oct-89 GN 861 1200 1722 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1722

154 301040 AISHA SINGH 24-May-96 GN 1311 2400 1311 342 600 342 65.55 0 0 0 1718.55

155 302623 27-Aug-92 GN 1296 2400 1296 356 600 356 64.8 0 0 0 1716.8

156 302381 14-Nov-89 GN 4882 6850 1710.482 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1710.482

157 302966 AJAY KUMAR 23-Jun-93 FF 4384 6155 1709.439 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1709.439

158 307093 25-Feb-92  PWD Ortho 1324 2400 1324 314 600 314 66.2 0 0 0 1704.2

159 305392 24-Oct-90 BC 3585 5050 1703.762 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1703.762

160 301880 13-Jun-94 ST 1321 2400 1321 313 600 313 66.05 0 0 0 1700.05

161 306904 PIAR CHAND 6-Jan-96 GN 1303 2400 1303 331 600 331 65.15 0 0 0 1699.15

162 301182 21-Oct-95 GN 1332 2400 1332 299 600 299 66.6 0 0 0 1697.6

163 306948 5-Jan-95 GN 1297 2400 1297 328 600 328 64.85 0 0 0 1689.85

164 304152 18-Sep-95 SC 1307 2400 1307 316 600 316 65.35 0 0 0 1688.35

165 305729 26-Jun-94 SC 1352 2400 1352 265 600 265 67.6 0 0 0 1684.6

166 302171 13-Nov-93 SC 1302 2400 1302 311 600 311 65.1 0 0 0 1678.1

167
301876 11-Aug-91 SP 1299 2400 1299 307 600 307 64.95 0 0 0 1670.95

168 303582 23-May-94 GN 1589 2400 1589 0 0 0 79.45 0 0 0 1668.45

169 304780 UMER SINGH 17-Jul-71 GN 1586 2400 1586 0 0 0 79.3 0 0 0 1665.3

170 302836 PAL SINGH 23-Sep-94 BC 1293 2400 1293 372 600 372 0 0 0 0 1665

171 306998 PAPU RAM KUNJ LAL 4-Mar-93 SC 911 1650 1325 255 450 339 0 0 0 0 1664
172

304561 HIMANI OLI 13-Feb-95 SP 1258 2400 1258 340 600 340 62.9 0 0 0 1660.9
173 302959 31-Jul-94 GN, DEF 3 1660.8 2400 1660.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1660.8

174 302145 MAJOR SINGH 26-Dec-90 SC 1105 1600 1657.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1657.5

PARAMDEEP 
SOHI

RANBIR 
SINGH LOHAN

JAGPREET 
KAUR

JASPAL 
SINGH

JATIN 
MINHAS

CHANCHAL 
MINHAS
SHAMSHER 
SINGH

GURINDER 
SINGH SIDHU

AMRIK SINGH 
SIDHU

ARASHDEEP 
SINGH

SURINDER 
SINGH

STANZIN 
ANGMO

NAMGIAL 
ANGCHOK

SUMAN 
THAKUR
PRITIKA 
SINGH

RAVINDER 
SINGH

AMRITPAL 
SINGH

JASWINDER 
SINGH

ANMOLDEEP 
SINGH

SARJINDER 
SINGH

KAPILDEV 
SINGH

INDERJEET 
SINGH

JASPREET 
KAUR

GURSEVAK 
SINGH

HARPREET 
SINGH

MOHINDER 
SINGH

SHAMINDER 
SINGH

GURMEET 
SINGH

DHANANJAY 
CHAUHAN
KAPOOR 
SINGH

RAM KUMAR 
OLI

NAVNEET 
KAUR

KULWANT 
SINGH

SANDEEP 
SINGH



175 303050 ROHIT RANA CHAIN SINGH 29-Dec-95 GN 2002 2900 1656.828 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1656.82

176 300873 18-Sep-94 GN 1653 2400 1653 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1653

177 302096 26-May-93 BC 4404 6400 1651.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1651.5

178 303292 GURJIT KAUR 28-Jan-88 BC 1276 2400 1276 308 600 308 63.8 0 0 0 1647.8

179
302594 20-Jun-95 GN 1260 2400 1260 323 600 323 63 0 0 0 1646

180 300953 23-Jun-94 SC 1270 2400 1270 297 600 297 63.5 0 1 12.7 1643.2

181 306888 SAPNA 23-Aug-94 GN 1227 2400 1388 347 600 347 61.35 0 0 0 1635.35

182 302629 ROOP SINGH 16-Jul-92 GN 1087 1600 1630.5 0 600 0 0 0 0 0 1630.5

183 305001 BANTA SINGH 8-Sep-93 SC 1258 2400 1258 309 600 309 62.9 0 0 0 1629.9

184 301423 24-Apr-94 OGC 1231 2400 1231 337 600 337 61.55 0 0 0 1629.55

185 306791 SATYAPAL 23-Oct-94 GN 1163 1800 1550.667 0 0 0 77.533 0 0 0 1628.2

186 300419 13-Oct-93 GN 1248 2400 1248 315 600 315 62.4 0 0 0 1625.4

187 306333 24-Jul-95 GN 1220 2400 1220 342 600 342 61 0 0 0 1623

188 304914 20-Sep-94 ST 1534 2400 1534 0 0 0 76.7 0 0 0 1610.7

189 304601 SUNENA NAR 1-May-90 SC 1605 2400 1605 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1605

190 300730 16-Jun-92 SC 1214 2400 1214 330 600 330 60.7 0 0 0 1604.7

191 303519 17-Mar-94 GN 1278 2400 1278 262 600 262 63.9 0 0 0 1603.9

192 302321 1-Jan-95 RA 1522 2400 1522 0 600 0 76.1 0 0 0 1598.2

193 302087 AMAN NEGI BHAG CHAND 6-Jan-95 ST 1192 2400 1192 345 600 345 59.6 0 0 0 1596.6

194 305420 6-Aug-91 GN 1329 2000 1594.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1594.8

195 306788 22-Nov-95 GN 1139 1800 1518.667 0 0 0 75.933 0 0 0 1594.6

SANDEEP 
KAUR

GURNAM 
SINGH

GURPREET 
HANDA

SURINDER 
KUMAR
KEWAL 
SINGH

TEJVIR 
SINGH

RAVINDER 
SINGH

MAJOR 
SINGH

RAJWINDER 
SINGH
GOBIND 
SINGH

AKASHDEEP 
SINGH
GURMESH 
SINGH
DEVANGANA 
GUPTA

RAJ KUMAR 
GUPTA

SUPRIYA 
KHATRI
ANSHUL 
CHAUDHARY

ANOOP SINGH 
CHAUDHARY

INDERPREET 
SINGH

TARLOCHAN 
SINGH

PADMA 
ANGMO

SONAM 
SMANLA
JAGDISH 
CHAND

ARSHDEEP 
SINGH

AMARJIT 
SINGH

SARBRINDER 
SINGH

GURMEET 
SINGH

RAVNEET 
KAUR

BALJINDER 
SINGH

GURMEET 
SINGH

JASWINDER 
SINGH

DEEPALI 
SINGLA

SATISH 
KUMAR 
SINGLA



196 306058 13-Feb-95 BOA, SC 1515 2400 1515 0 0 0 75.75 0 0 0 1590.75

197 306899 24-May-95 SC 1214 2400 1214 316 600 316 60.7 0 0 0 1590.7

198 301116 29-Apr-96 RA 1296 2400 1296 282 600 282 0 0 1 12.96 1590

199 306428 RAM MURTI 29-Oct-90 GN 1589.14 2400 1589.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1589.14

200 306244 NAIB SINGH 18-Dec-94 GN 1249 2400 1249 269 600 269 62.45 0 0 0 1580.45

201 301385 7-Nov-94 GN 1228 2400 1228 287 600 287 61.4 0 0 0 1576.4

202 305616 1-Aug-93 SC 2175 3600 1499.99 0 0 0 72.4 0 0 0 1572.48

203 301642 MALKEET SINGH 1-Dec-92 SC 2181 3600 1454 0 300 0 72.7 0 3 43.61 1570.29

204 305803 DES RAJ 12-Mar-90 GN 6784 10400 1565.538 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1565.538

205 306396 19-Feb-96 SC 1200 2400 1200 299 600 299 60 0 0 0 1559

206 300768 24-Feb-92 GN 1477 2400 1477 0 0 0 73.85 0 0 0 1550.85

207 306498 19-Dec-95 BC, SP 1234 2400 1234 255 600 255 61.7 0 0 0 1550.7

208 303710 OM PARKASH 12-Sep-91 BC, BOA 1472 2400 1472 0 0 0 73.6 0 0 0 1545.6

209 306194 SHIVANI 6-Jul-95 GN 1192 2400 1192 290 600 290 59.6 0 0 0 1541.6

210 302167 14-Nov-93 GN 1101 1800 1468 0 0 0 73.4 0 0 0 1541.4

211 306063 18-Mar-95 GN 1200 2400 1200 277 600 277 60 0 0 0 1537

212 303187 4-Sep-93 RA 1536 2400 1536 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1536

213 301472 7-Mar-91 GN 3006 4700 1534.979 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1534.979

214 303366 JAGPAL SINGH 6-Dec-81 SC 611 1200 1222 154 300 308 0 0 0 0 1530

215 305031 19-Oct-93 GN 1220 2400 1220 248 600 248 61 0 0 0 1529

216 302550 16-Sep-93 GN 1897 3000 1517.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1517.6

217 301962 AMIT KUMAR SOBH NATH 10-Oct-89 SC 1186 2400 1186 271 600 271 59.3 0 0 0 1516.3

BALWINDER 
SINGH

JASWANT 
SINGH

PARVEEN 
KUMAR

BALWANT 
SINGH

MAIBAM 
ICHALTOMBI 
DEVI

MAIBAM 
NARAHARI 
SINGH

SIDHANT 
SHARMA
MANJINDER 
SINGH
SUKHMANPR
EET SINGH

GURLAL 
SINGH

MANPREET 
KAUR

HARJINDER 
SINGH
JAGTAR 
SINGH

NAVNEET 
KUMAR
RAMANPREE
T SINGH

DARSHAN 
SINGH

KOMALPREE
T KAUR

JARNAIL 
SINGH

AMRINDER 
PAL SINGH

SARBJIT 
SINGH

NAVJOT 
KAMBOJ

RAM 
KRISHAN

JASKIRAT 
SINGH

SATNAM 
SINGH

RUPINDER 
SINGH

JASWANT 
SINGH

DAWINDER 
SINGH

BALDEV 
SINGH

HIMMAT 
SINGH

KARAMJEET 
SINGH
DARSHAN 
SINGH

DILJOT 
SINGH

PRITPAL 
SINGH

LOVEPREET 
HANDA

SATNAMPAL 
HANDA



218 306177 IQBAL SINGH 5-Aug-93 GN 6.3 10 1512 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1512

219 304912 3-Oct-94 ST 1440 2400 1440 0 0 0 72 0 0 0 1512

220 304973 28-Feb-94 GN 1857 2975 1498.084 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1498.084

221 301574 11-May-95 GN 1160 2000 1392 0 0 0 69.6 0 2 27.84 1489.44

222 303456 14-May-92 BOA 1397 2400 1397 0 0 0 69.85 0 0 0 1466.85

223 306435 9-Mar-90 GN 1463.01 2400 1463.01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1463.01

224 305318 GAGAN DEEP PALA RAM 26-Apr-90 BC, BA 1097 1800 1462.667 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1462.667

225 306946 RAM KUMAR 1-Oct-95 GN 1393 2400 1393 0 0 0 69.65 0 0 0 1462.65

226 305726 10-Jul-93 GN 1125 2400 1125 281 600 281 56.25 0 0 0 1462.25

227 304302 4-Mar-91 FF 1919 3400 1354.588 0 0 0 67.729 0 0 0 1422.317

228 304293 DIPA S N RAM 30-Nov-92 SC, DEF 1090 2400 1090 273 600 273 54.5 0 0 0 1417.5
229 301118 RANJIT SINGH 27-Aug-91 SC 1069 2400 1069 280 600 280 53.45 0 0 0 1402.45

230 305850 15-Apr-96 GN 1335 2400 1335 0 0 0 66.75 0 0 0 1401.75

231 306071 15-Dec-90 BC 980 1700 1383.529 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1383.529

232 304207 13-Apr-96 SC 1995 3500 1368 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1368

233 302182 SHIVANI RAJ SINGH 30-Apr-96 SC 1131 2100 1292.571 0 0 0 64.629 0 0 0 1357.2
234 303208 21-Mar-92 GN, DEF3 1356.79 2400 1356.79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1356.79

235 304960 20-Sep-87 BC 2179 3900 1340.923 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1340.923

236 305244 22-Jun-90 GN 1237 2400 1237 0 0 0 61.85 0 0 0 1298.85

237 304464 20-May-95 GN 522 1000 1252.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1252.8

238 304741 IQBAL SINGH 8-Jun-49 GN 1229.83 2400 1229.83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1229.83

VINAYPAL 
SINGH AUJLA

DECHEN 
ANGMO

TSERING 
LAMCHUNG

SUKHJINDER 
SINGH

BALBIR 
SINGH

HARDEEP 
KAUR

KARAMJEET 
SINGH

HARMANJOT 
SINGH

INDERJEET 
SINGH

AMANDEEP 
SINGH

BALWINDER 
SINGH

DHARMINDE
R SINGH
SOHAJVEER 
SINGH

RAJINDER 
SINGH

SUKRITI 
SHARMA

ASHWANI 
KUMAR 
SHARMA

GURNISHAN 
SINGH
MANPREET 
KAUR

LAKHBIR 
SINGH

AMRITBIR 
SINGH

SUKHDEV 
SINGH

DEEPAK 
DHANPAL 
SINGH

DHANPAL 
SINGH

VIKRAMPREE
T SINGH

HARJINDER 
SINGH

GURPREET 
SINGH

GURDEV 
SINGH

HARAMJIT 
SINGH

JARNAIL 
SINGH

KHWAIRAKP
AM 
MANGANG 
MEITEI

KHWAIRAKPA
M MANGLEM 
MEITEI

NAVREET 
SINGH MAVI



239 306523 8-Aug-88 BC 745 1460 1224.658 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1224.658

240 306335 SANSAR AJIT SINGH 10-Feb-94 GN 1204.96 2400 1204.96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1204.96
241 305911 23-Mar-91 BC 1141 2400 1141 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1141

Selected Candidates (Scheduled Caste) 10 Seats

1 302843 15-Nov-93 SC, DEF 665 1000 1596 364.9 600 364.9 0 239.4 0 0 2200.3

2 306557 KAMLESH DAYA RAM 9-Jul-93 SC 1666 2400 1666 425 600 425 83.3 0 0 0 2174.3
3 302393 10-Oct-93 SC 899 1000 2157.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2157.6

4 305337 RAJ KUMAR PREM LAL 24-Sep-96 SC 1408 2400 1408 381 600 381 70.4 211.2 4 56.32 2126.92
5 306932 JANT LAL 4-Jun-95 SC 1440 2400 1440 371 600 371 72 216 0 0 2099

6 307166 9-Nov-92 SC 2073.6 2400 2073.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2073.6

7 300216 RAM SINGH 19-Dec-94 SC 668 1000 1603.2 364..9 600 364.9 0 0 1 16.032 1984.13

8 300359 8-Feb-96 SC 1501 2400 1501 390 600 390 75.05 0 0 0 1966.05

9 302036 J S MEHTA 2-Jun-95 SC 1465 2400 1465 398 600 398 73.25 0 0 0 1936.25

10 304657 DESA SINGH 15-Oct-92 SC 1488 2400 1488 369 600 369 74.4 0 0 0 1931.4

Waiting list (Scheduled Caste)
1 302257 19-Dec-95 SC 663 1000 1591.2 329.3 600 329.3 0 0 0 0 1920.5

2 301013 SURJIT SINGH 30-Jul-92 SC 1469 2400 1469 369 600 369 73.45 0 0 0 1911.45

3 300511 KANU PRIYA 20-Mar-94 SC 1429 2400 1429 401 600 401 71.45 0 0 0 1901.45

4 306975 9-Jun-94 SC, DEF 1449 2400 1449 377 600 377 72.45 0 0 0 1898.45

5 301435 16-May-95 SC 1440 2400 1440 372 600 372 72 0 0 0 1884

GURSHARAN 
SINGH

MALKAIT 
SINGH

SANDEEP 
SINGH

SUKHDEV 
SINGH

PARDEEP 
KAUR

BALRAM 
SINGH

GURWINDER 
KAUR

BHUPINDER 
SINGH

KM SEEMA 
BHARTI
GAGANDEEP 
KAUR 
SANDHU

MANJIT 
SINGH

SAJANPREET 
SINGH
KIYAM 
JUBLIKA

KIYAM 
CHANDRAKU
MAR

HARPREET 
MEHTA

MILKHA 
SINGH

ROHAN 
RIAOU

PARDEEP 
KUMAR

HARDEV 
SINGH

VED 
PRAKASH

KARTIKEY 
CHAUDHARY

SANJAY 
CHAUDHARY

SHOUGAIJAM 
ABINASH 
SINGH

SHOUGAIJAM 
SHYAMKISHO
RE SINGH



6 304140 29-Mar-89 SC 3195 4200 1825.714 0 0 0 0 0 3 54.771 1880.485

7 300181 3-Apr-96 SC 644 1000 1545.6 329.3 600 329.3 0 0 0 0 1874.9

8 300829 DHRITI SHIV KUMAR 25-Dec-92 SC 1449 2400 1449 353 600 353 72.45 0 0 0 1874.42

9 300910 28-Sep-94 SC 1440 2400 1440 346 600 346 72 0 0 0 1858

10 306340 KALA SINGH 1-Oct-96 BOA, BA, SC1429 2400 1429 357 600 357 71.45 0 0 0 1857.45

11 307074 DURGA WAZIR SINGH 11-Sep-95 SC 1415 2400 1415 351 600 351 70.75 0 0 0 1836.75
12 301343 4-Feb-96 SC 1381 2400 1381 367 600 367 69.05 0 0 0 1817.05

13 302430 JINDER SINGH 10-Feb-93 SC 1408 2400 1408 298 600 298 70.4 0 0 0 1776.4

14 302985 JASBIR KAUR 10-Oct-91 SC 1306 2400 1306 389 600 389 65.3 0 0 0 1760.3

15 304969 SHWETA 2-Mar-93 SC 1777 2550 1672.471 0 0 0 83.624 0 0 0 1756.095

16 301832 MEHI LAL 6-Oct-94 SC 1358 2400 1358 319 600 319 67.9 0 0 0 1744.9

17 307204 ANKUR KANWAR PAL 15-Apr-94 SC 1309 2400 1309 359 600 359 65.45 0 0 0 1733.45

18 306589 25-Mar-92 SC 1353 2400 1353 299 600 299 67.65 0 0.5 6.76 1726.41

19 304152 18-Sep-95 SC 1307 2400 1307 316 600 316 65.35 0 0 0 1688.35

20 305729 26-Jun-94 SC 1352 2400 1352 265 600 265 67.6 0 0 0 1684.6

21 302171 13-Nov-93 SC 1302 2400 1302 311 600 311 65.1 0 0 0 1678.1

22 306998 PAPU RAM KUNJ LAL 4-Mar-93 SC 911 1650 1325 255 450 339 0 0 0 0 1664
23 302145 MAJOR SINGH 26-Dec-90 SC 1105 1600 1657.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1657.5

24 300953 23-Jun-94 SC 1270 2400 1270 297 600 297 63.5 0 1 12.7 1643.2

25 305001 BANTA SINGH 8-Sep-93 SC 1258 2400 1258 309 600 309 62.9 0 0 0 1629.9

26 304601 SUNENA NAR 1-May-90 SC 1605 2400 1605 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1605

27 300730 16-Jun-92 SC 1214 2400 1214 330 600 330 60.7 0 0 0 1604.7

PARMINDER 
SINGH

MANGAL 
SINGH

MANDEEP 
BHAGAT

KANS RAJ 
BHAGAT

JASPREET 
KAUR

DHARAMPAL 
SINGH

GURMEET 
KAUR

MAYANGLA
MBAM 
HERIYA DEVI

MAYANGLAM
BAM NIMAI 
SINGH

CHAMAN 
LAL

TARLOK 
SINGH
VEDPAL 
SINGHMAR

NARINDER 
KUMAR

AVNEET 
KAUR BAINS

SURINDER 
SINGH BAINS

ANMOLDEEP 
SINGH

SARJINDER 
SINGH

KAPILDEV 
SINGH

INDERJEET 
SINGH

JASPREET 
KAUR

GURSEVAK 
SINGH

SANDEEP 
SINGH
MAJOR 
SINGH

RAJWINDER 
SINGH

GURMESH 
SINGH

JAGDISH 
CHAND

ARSHDEEP 
SINGH

AMARJIT 
SINGH



28 306058 13-Feb-95 BOA, SC 1515 2400 1515 0 0 0 75.75 0 0 0 1590.75

29 306899 24-May-95 SC 1214 2400 1214 316 600 316 60.7 0 0 0 1590.7

30 305616 1-Aug-93 SC 2175 3600 1499.99 0 0 0 72.4 0 0 0 1572.48

31 301642 MALKEET SINGH 1-Dec-92 SC 2181 3600 1454 0 300 0 72.7 0 3 43.61 1570.29

32 306396 19-Feb-96 SC 1200 2400 1200 299 600 299 60 0 0 0 1559

33 303366 JAGPAL SINGH 6-Dec-81 SC 611 1200 1222 154 300 308 0 0 0 0 1530

34 301962 AMIT KUMAR SOBH NATH 10-Oct-89 SC 1186 2400 1186 271 600 271 59.3 0 0 0 1516.3
35 304293 DIPA S N RAM 30-Nov-92 SC, DEF 1090 2400 1090 273 600 273 54.5 0 0 0 1417.5
36 301118 RANJIT SINGH 27-Aug-91 SC 1069 2400 1069 280 600 280 53.45 0 0 0 1402.45

37 304207 13-Apr-96 SC 1995 3500 1368 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1368

38 302182 SHIVANI RAJ SINGH 30-Apr-96 SC 1131 2100 1292.571 0 0 0 64.629 0 0 0 1357.2

Selected Candidates (ScheduledTribes) 05 Seats
1 302345 22-Dec-94 ST 1647 2400 1647 410 540 455.556 82.35 0 3 49.41 2188.76

2 300723 28-Aug-93 ST 1620 2400 1620 404 600 404 81 0 0 0 2105

3 301895 LALHRUAIZELI V LALREMA 2-Jan-93 GN 731 1200 1462 486 800 365.49 0 219.3 2 29.24 2046.79
4 300726 29-Mar-95 ST, DEF 1587 2400 1587 372 600 372 79.35 0 0 0 2038.35

5 300381 18-Oct-94 ST 1548 2400 1548 382 600 382 77.4 0 0 0 2007.4

Waiting list (Scheduled Tribes)
1 304942 9-Nov-94 ST, DEF 1527 2400 1527 376 600 376 76.35 0 0 0 1979.35

2 300864 24-Apr-95 ST, DEF 1345 2400 1345 366 600 366 67.25 0 0 0 1778.25

3 301880 13-Jun-94 ST 1321 2400 1321 313 600 313 66.05 0 0 0 1700.05

4 304914 20-Sep-94 ST 1534 2400 1534 0 0 0 76.7 0 0 0 1610.7

5 302087 AMAN NEGI BHAG CHAND 6-Jan-95 ST 1192 2400 1192 345 600 345 59.6 0 0 0 1596.6

BALWINDER 
SINGH

JASWANT 
SINGH

PARVEEN 
KUMAR

BALWANT 
SINGH

MANPREET 
KAUR

HARJINDER 
SINGH
JAGTAR 
SINGH

RAMANPREE
T SINGH

DARSHAN 
SINGH
DARSHAN 
SINGH

GURNISHAN 
SINGH
DEEPAK 
DHANPAL 
SINGH

DHANPAL 
SINGH

SONAM 
YANCHEN

MEPHAM 
PHUNCHOG

SONAM 
YANGDOL

TSEWANG 
YANGJOR

JIGMET 
GYATSO

TSERING 
ANGCHOK

TSEWANG 
NORBOO

LAMCHUNG 
TSERING

RIGZIN 
ANGMO

TSERING 
MURUP

RIGZIN 
NURBOO

PHUNCHOK 
ANGDUS

STANZIN 
ANGMO

NAMGIAL 
ANGCHOK

PADMA 
ANGMO

SONAM 
SMANLA



6 304912 3-Oct-94 ST 1440 2400 1440 0 0 0 72 0 0 0 1512

Selected Candidates (Backward Class) 03 Seats
1 301864 1-Jan-95 BC, BOA 1010 1400 1731.429 225 300 450 0 0 0 0 2181.429

2 303328 13-Jun-55 BC 1589 2400 1589 400 600 400 79.45 0 0 0 2068.45

3 304279 22-Oct-95 BC 1536 2400 1536 393 600 393 76.8 0 0 0 2005.8

Waiting list Backward Class)
1 301797 21-May-94 BC 1531 2400 1531 370 600 370 76.55 0 0 0 1977.55

2 301646 PERNETA 23-Apr-94 BC 527 2400 1527 359 600 359 76.35 0 0 0 1962.35

3 306862 2-Dec-94 BC 1501 2400 1501 347 600 347 0 0 0 0 1923.05

4 304234 2-Aug-95 BC 1476 2400 1476 370 600 370 73.8 0 0 0 1919.8

5 306502 PRIYA 12-May-95 BC 1474 2400 1474 358 600 358 73.7 0 0 0 1905.7

6 306711 29-Dec-95 BC 1459 2400 1459 345 600 345 72.95 0 1 14.59 1891.54

7 303901 9-Mar-95 BC, BA 1452 2400 1452 407 600 407 0 0 1 14.52 1873.52

8 302268 6-Oct-93 BC 8013 10400 1849.154 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1849.154

9 300824 25-Mar-95 BC 1405 2400 1405 354 600 354 70.25 0 0 0 1829.25

10 306366 29-Sep-95 BC 1399 2400 1399 347 600 347 69.95 0 0 0 1815.95

11 300607 KULBEENA 28-Aug-81 BC 1356 2400 1356 325 600 325 67.8 0 0 0 1748.8

12 302206 PREET KAUR 27-Mar-95 BC, BA 1368 2400 1368 309 600 309 68.4 0 0 0 1745.4

13 305392 24-Oct-90 BC 3585 5050 1703.762 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1703.762

14 302836 PAL SINGH 23-Sep-94 BC 1293 2400 1293 372 600 372 0 0 0 0 1665

15 302096 26-May-93 BC 4404 6400 1651.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1651.5

DECHEN 
ANGMO

TSERING 
LAMCHUNG

ARVINDER 
SINGH

BALRAJ 
SINGH

KH 
KRISHNACHA
NDRA

KH 
SHARATCHAN
DRA SINGH

TARUNDEEP 
SINGH

GURDEEP 
SINGH

MOHIT 
KAMBOJ

CHANDER 
PARKASH
GOPI CHAND 
GOYAL

NAVDEEP 
KAUR

TALWINDER 
SINGH

SUKHWINDE
R SINGH

JASMER 
SINGH
BALRAJ 
KUMAR

RUPIKA 
YADAV

ISHWAR 
SINGH

SUKHWINDE
R KAUR

DARSHAN 
SINGH

GAURAV 
SHARMA

VED 
PRAKASH

BHUMIKA 
MAMORIA

SADHU RAM 
MAMORIA

MANDEEP 
KAUR

GURPAL 
SINGH
INDERJIT 
SINGH THIND

SUKHDIAL 
CHAND

ARASHDEEP 
SINGH

SURINDER 
SINGH

KAPOOR 
SINGH
GURPREET 
HANDA

SURINDER 
KUMAR



16 303292 GURJIT KAUR 28-Jan-88 BC 1276 2400 1276 308 600 308 63.8 0 0 0 1647.8

17 306498 19-Dec-95 BC, SP 1234 2400 1234 255 600 255 61.7 0 0 0 1550.7

18 303710 OM PARKASH 12-Sep-91 BC, BOA 1472 2400 1472 0 0 0 73.6 0 0 0 1545.6

19 305318 GAGAN DEEP PALA RAM 26-Apr-90 BC, BA 1097 1800 1462.667 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1462.667

20 306071 SUKHDEV SINGH 15-Dec-90 BC 980 1700 1383.529 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1383.529

21 304960 GURDEV SINGH 20-Sep-87 BC 2179 3900 1340.923 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1340.923

22 306523 8-Aug-88 BC 745 1460 1224.658 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1224.658

23 305911 23-Mar-91 BC 1141 2400 1141 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1141

Selected Candidates (PWD) 02 Seats
1 307093 25-Feb-92  PWD Ortho 1324 2400 1324 314 600 314 66.2 0 0 0 1704.2

2 Vacant (no Candidate)

Selected Candidates (Defence ) 03 Seats

1 301704 12-Oct-93  DEF-2 1447.99 2400 1447.99 391 600 391 72.3 0 0 0 1911.2

2 302959 31-Jul-94 DEF-3 1660.8 2400 1660.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1660.8

3 303208 21-Mar-92  DEF-3 1356.79 2400 1356.79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1356.79

Waiting list (Defence)
1 301558 12-Mar-95 GN, DEF-5 1622 2400 1622 420 600 420 81.1 0 0 0 2123.1

Selected Candidates (Roits & Terrorist Victim ) 01 Seat
1 300433 AVTAR SINGH 1-Jan-95 RV 1440 2400 1440 320 600 320 72 0 0 0 1832

KEWAL 
SINGH

AMRINDER 
PAL SINGH

SARBJIT 
SINGH

NAVJOT 
KAMBOJ

AMRITBIR 
SINGH
GURPREET 
SINGH
GURSHARAN 
SINGH

MALKAIT 
SINGH

SANDEEP 
SINGH

SUKHDEV 
SINGH

GURINDER 
SINGH SIDHU

AMRIK SINGH 
SIDHU

HARSIMRAN 
KAUR

BHUPINDERP
AL SINGH

NAVNEET 
KAUR

KULWANT 
SINGH

VIKRAMPREE
T SINGH

HARJINDER 
SINGH

ANINDITA 
SINGH

AWADHESH 
SINGH

RUPINDER 
SINGH



Selected Candidates (Freedom Fighter ) 01 Seat
1 305043 2-Feb-95 FF 1467.9 2400 1467.9 367 600 367 0 220.19 0 0 2048.09

Waiting list (Freedom Fighter)
1 302966 AJAY KUMAR 23-Jun-93 FF 4384 6155 1709.439 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1709.439

2 304302 4-Mar-91 FF 1919 3400 1354.588 0 0 0 67.729 0 0 0 1422.317

Foreign National/NRI: 09 Seats
Five candidates applied under this category. The secrutiny of the document will be conducted on 18th July 2016 at 10.30 a.m.
Approval of the result will be sought from the DUI on 18th July 2016

Sports Category: 03 Seats
1

303969 3-Dec-91 SP 1450 2400 1450 317 600 317 0 0 0 0 1767
2

301876 11-Aug-91 SP 1299 2400 1299 307 600 307 64.95 0 0 0 1670.95
3

304561 HIMANI OLI 13-Feb-95 SP 1258 2400 1258 340 600 340 62.9 0 0 0 1660.9
The above three candidates attended the counseling on 14.7.16 . Sports forms will be considered after receipr of grading from the Director Sports.

Additional Seats
A. Category Wards of Kashmiri Displaced Persons  01 Seat (No Applicant)

B. Category Wards of Martyrs /Permanent Disabled of Kargil War 01 Seat (No Applicant)

C. Category Supernumberary Quota 02 Seat (No Applicant)

D. Category One Girl Child out of two girl children 02 Seats  

GOBINDSARA
N SINGH 
BRAR

TEJINDER 
SINGH

SHAMSHER 
SINGH

SUKRITI 
SHARMA

ASHWANI 
KUMAR 
SHARMA

YOGESH 
SHARMA

MANOJ 
KUMAR

HARPREET 
SINGH

MOHINDER 
SINGH
RAM KUMAR 
OLI



Selected Candidates
1 300577 10-Feb-95 SGC 1676 2400 1676 424 600 424 83.8 0 0 0 2183.8

2 301655 5-Dec-95 SGC 1589 2400 1589 356 600 356 79.45 0 1 15.89 2040.34

Waiting list 
1 305227 18-Sep-93 SGC 1322 2400 1322 340 600 340 66.1 0 0 0 1728.1

2 301423 24-Apr-94 OGC 1231 2400 1231 337 600 337 61.55 0 0 0 1629.55

E . Category Cancer , AIDS & Thalassemia 01 Seat  
Selected Candidate

1 307109 PAHUL KAUR A P SINGH 19-Oct-96 CAT 1488 2150 1661.023 0 0 0 83.051 0 0 0 1744.074

F . Category Rural Area 02 Seats  
Selected Candidates
1 302433 19-Oct-94 RA 1553 2400 1553 417 600 417 77.65 0 1 15.53 2063.18

2 300308 14-Feb-95 RA 1551 2400 1551 409 600 409 77.55 0 0 0 2037.55

Waiting list 
1 307239 9-Nov-95 RA 1312 2400 1312 361 600 361 65.6 0 3 39.36 1777.96

2 301116 29-Apr-96 RA 1296 2400 1296 282 600 282 0 0 1 12.96 1590

3 302321 1-Jan-95 RA 1522 2400 1522 0 600 0 76.1 0 0 0 1598.2

4 303187 4-Sep-93 RA 1536 2400 1536 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1536

G . Category Border Area 01 Seat  

SHIVALI 
KAPOOR

RAKESH 
KAPOOR

NISHTHA 
SHARMA

BRAHMAVED 
SHARMA

RANJEET 
KAUR

MOHINDER 
SINGH

DEVANGANA 
GUPTA

RAJ KUMAR 
GUPTA

SUKHMANDE
EP KAUR

GURDEEP 
SINGH 
DHALIWAL

SOUBAM 
MONICA 
CHANU

SOUBAM 
RAJEN

GURINDER 
KAUR 
CHAHAL

INDERJIT 
SINGH

MAIBAM 
ICHALTOMBI 
DEVI

MAIBAM 
NARAHARI 
SINGH

RAVNEET 
KAUR

BALJINDER 
SINGH

DAWINDER 
SINGH

BALDEV 
SINGH



Selected Candidate
1 301078 KULDEEP SINGH 5-Jul-95 BA 1544 2400 1544 386 600 386 78.35 0 0 0 2008.35

Waiting list 
1 301824 RAVI MAKKAR 19-Sep-94 BA 1539 2400 1539 373 600 373 76.95 0 0 0 1988.95

2 302072 4-Jan-95 BOA 1586.4 2400 1586.4 347.1 600 347.1 0 0 0 0 1933.5

3 303312 SANDEEP KAUR MAJOR SINGH 17-Mar-97 BA 1486 2400 1486 328 600 328 74.3 0 0 0 1888.3

4 304559 24-Aug-90 BOA, BA 1785 2400 1785 0 0 0 89.25 0 0 0 1874.25

5 303225 14-Nov-95 BOA 1440 2400 1440 289 600 289 72 0 0 0 1801

6 302755 24-Mar-94 BOA 1398 2400 1398 331 600 331 69.9 0 0 0 1798.9

7 301139 3-Nov-92 1663 2400 1663 0 0 0 83.15 0 0 0 1746.15

8 301234 24-May-94 BA 1732.2 2400 1732.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1732.2

9 303456 14-May-92 BOA 1397 2400 1397 0 0 0 69.85 0 0 0 1466.85

H . Category Youth Festival 01 Seat (No Candidate)

Certified that list has been prepared in order of merit and the relevant rules and regulations as laid down in the Hand book of informatin 2016  have been followed.
followed.All the candidates  were physically present in counseling on 14th July 2016.

NAVKARAN 
SINGH

MOHIT 
MAKKAR
RAJBIR 
SINGH

MANJIT 
SINGH

GAURAV 
KUMAR

RAMESH 
KUMAR

SHIVANGI 
SIKRI

PARVINDER 
SIKRI

ABHIJEET 
KAUR

MOHINDER 
SINGH

AMRINDER 
SINGH

RESHAM 
SINGH

BOA, BA, 
SP

ANAMIKA 
TANDON

PARDEEP 
KUMAR

HARMANJOT 
SINGH

INDERJEET 
SINGH
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